### Legals-WHJ

# ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR

SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2022-01267176 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: KAIRALYN BERNICE MINESCI filed a petition with this court for a de-cree changing name as follows:KAIRALYN BER-NICE MINESCI to KAIRA-NICE MINESCI to KAIRA-LYN BERNICE ROSALES. The Court Orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing in-dicated below to show alcated below to show cause, if any, why the peti-tion for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is sched-In the matter is sched-uled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may arrest the patitions grant the petition without a hearing

### earing. NOTICE OF HEARING 09/06/2022

8:30 a.m. Dept: D100 REMOTE Central Justice Center

Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-lished at least once each week for four successive week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Westminster Herald DATE: 6/20/2022 DATE: 6/29/2022 JUDGE Layne H. Melzer Judge of the

Superior Court Westminster Herald 7/7,14,21,28/22-120527

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 22FL000586 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: ELIKA FONT on behalf of ADRIAN ALESSANDRO MORALES LUCES, a minor filed a petition with this court for a decree changing name as follows: ADRIAN ALESSANDRO MORALES LUCES to AD-RIAN ALESSANDRO FONT. The Court Orders that all persons interested that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the petition for change of name should not be gran-ted. Any person objecting to the name changes de-scribed above must file a written objection that in-cludes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is days before the matter is days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hear-ing to show cause why the petition should not be granted. If no written ob-jection is timely filed, the court the peti court may grant the peti-tion without a hearing. NOTICE OF HEARING

### 8/17/2022 1:30 p.m. Dept: L74 RE-MOTE

Lamoreaux Justice Center 341 The City Drive South Orange, CA 92868 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-lished at least once each weeks prior to the date set weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspaper of general circulation, printed in this county: Westminster Journal DATE: 06/29/2022 JUDGE Julie A. Palafox Judge of the Superior Court Westminster Journal 7/21,28,8/4,11/22-120982

PETITIONER: JAMES MCGUIRE

RESPONDENT: LAURA REQUEST FOR ORDER CHANGE, Other CASE NUMBER

Legals-WHJ

18D001479 NOTICE OF HEARING TO LAURA UMPHREY,

TO LAURA UMPHREY, Respondent A COURT HEARING WILL BE HELD AS FOLLOWS: 08/16/2022 8:45 AM DEPT: L63 GO TO WWW.OC-COURTS.ORG/DIRECT-ORY/FAMILY FOR RE-MOTE/IN PERSON HEARING INFORMATION WARNING to the person served with the Request for Order: The court may make the requested or-ders without you if you do ders without you if you do not file a Responsive De-claration to Request for Order (form FL-320), serve Order (form FL-320), serve a copy on the other parties at least nine court days before the hearing (unless the court has ordered a shorter period of time), and appear at the hearing. (See form FL-320-INFO for more information.) REQUEST FOR ORDER RESTRAINING ORDER INFORMATION One or more domestic vi-olence restraining/protect-ive orders are now in ef-fect between Petitioner, Respondent

Respondent The orders are from the

following court or courts criminal: County/state: ORANGE/CA Case No.: 21WM07327 Family: County/state: OR-ANGE/CA Case No.: 18V000182

OTHER ORDERS RE-QUESTED 1. COURT CLERK TO 1. COURT CLERK TO SIGN INTERSPOUSAL TRANSFER DEED FOR RESPONDENT BY ELISOR TO EFFECTU-ATE JUDGMENT TERMS; 2. ENTER AN AMENDED JUDGMENT PER CCP 473 BASED ON INAD-VERTENTENCE AND/OR MISTAKE RE OMITTED VERTENTENCE AND/OR MISTAKE RE OMITTED EXHIBIT A TO JUDG-MENT AND WRONG DATE(S) FOR DOM/DOS; 3. REQUEST FOR SER-VICE BY PUBLICATION IF COURT DEEMS NE-CESSABY

CESSARY FACTS TO SUPPORT the orders I request are listed below. The facts that I write in support and at-tach to this request cannot be longer than 10 pages, unless the court gives me permission. SEE DECLARATION OF PETITIONER, JAMES

MCGUIRE. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information provided in this form and all attachments is true and correct. Date: April 14, 2022 /s/ JAMES MCGUIRE

Westminster Herald 7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120612

### FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20226639486 THE UPS STORE 7641

Located at: 22922 LOS ALISOS BLVD SUITE K, MISSION VIEJO, CA 92691. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): BROWN BOX GROUP, INC., 30025 ALICIA PARKWAY UNIT ALICIA PARKWAY UNIT 552, LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677. Have you star-ted doing business yet? NO. This business is con-ducted by: CORPORA-TION. Registrant(s): /s/ ALI MOJADDAM, PRES-IDENT. I declare that all information in this state-ment is true and correct. A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of

Orange County on 07/15/2022. Westminster Journal

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR

CHANGE OF NAME CASE NO. 30-2022-01264065 TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS: Petitioner: GINA STATMAN NATA-LYA aka GINA NATALYA Oka CINA STATMAN oka aka GINA STATMAN aka GINA KERPELO aka EU-GENIA KERPELO aka EV-GENIA KERPELO aka EV-GENIA KEHPELO aka EV-GENIA LOLA KERPELO aka EVGENIA L. KER-PELO filed a petition with this court for a decree changing name as follows: GINA STATMAN NATA-LYA aka GINA NATALYA aka GINA STATMAN aka GINA KERPELO aka EU-GINA KERPELO aka EV-GENIA KERPELO aka EV-GENIA KERPELO aka EV-GENIA LOLA KERPELO aka EVGENIA L. KER-PELO to GINA NATHALIE. The Court Orders that all persons interested in this matter shall appear before this court at the hearing indicated below to show cause, if any, why the peti-tion for change of name should not be granted. Any person objecting to the name changes described above must file a written objection that includes the objection that includes the reasons for the objection at least two court days before the matter is scheduled to be heard and must appear at the hearing to show cause why the peti-

tion should not be granted. If no written objection is timely filed, the court may grant the petition without a

earing. NOTICE OF HEARING 08/16/2022 8:30 a.m. Dept: D100 REMOTE Central Justice Center 700 Origina Center Drive

Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West Santa Ana, CA 92701 A copy of this Order to Show Cause shall be pub-lished at least once each week for four successive weeks prior to the date set for hearing on the petition in the following newspa-per of general circulation, printed in this county: Westminster Journal DATE: 6/09/2022 DATE: 6/09/2022

JUDGE Layne H. Melzer Judge of the Superior Court Westminster Journal

7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120709

### FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20226639032 MAYA TEAM PROCESS SERVER, Located at: 6301 CRESCENT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Regis-trant(s): MAYA TEAM INC, 6301 CRESCENT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620. Have you started doing business yet? NO. This business yet? NO. This business is conducted by: CORPORATION. Regis-trant(s): /s/ YAXKIN RONY VELASQUEZ, PRESID-ENT. I declare that all in-formation in this state-ment is true and correct. ment is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County of 07/11/2022. Westminster Journal on

7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120769 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT

NAME STATEMENT NO. 20226639035 AV PROCESS SERVER, Located at: 6301 CRES-CENT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): AARON CHRISTIAN VELASQUEZ, 6301 CRESCENT AVE, BUENA PARK, CA 90620. Have you started doing busi-ness yet? NO. This busi-ness is conducted by: INness is conducted by: IN-DIVIDUAL. Registrant(s): /s/ AARON VELASQUEZ. I declare that all informa-

7/21,28,8/4,11/22-120975

Legals-WHJ Legals-WHJ

## tion in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he of she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Or-ange County on 07/11/2022.

Westminster Journal 7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120770

### FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT NO. 20226637244 THE LAW OFFICES OF K. SEAN SINGH AND AS-K. SEAN SINGH AND AS-SOCIATES, Located at: 801 N. BUSH STREET, SANTA ANA, CA 92701. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Regis-trant(s): SEAN K. SINGH, 801 N. BUSH STREET, SANTA ANA, CA 92701. Have you started doing Have you started doing business yet? YES, 06/09/1982. This business VIDUAL. Registrant(s): /s/ K. SEAN SINGH. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true informadeclares as true informa-tion which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This state-ment was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 06/15/2022. Westminster Journal 7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120781

# FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT NO. 20226638875

NO. 20220038875 BUSH STREET LAW-YERS, Located at: 801 N. BUSH STREET, 1, SANTA ANA, CA 92701-9270. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Bagistrant(s): SEAN Registrant(s): SEAN KHUSHWANT SINGH, 801 N. BUSH STREET, SANTA ANA, CA 92701. Have you started doing business yet? YES, 07/07/2022. This business VIDUAL. Registrant(s): /s/ SEAN SINGH. I declare that all information in this statement is true and cor-rect. (A registrant who de-clares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 07/08/2022. Westminster Journal

7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120782

### **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT NO. 20226638874 B U S H S T R E E T

BUSH STREET ABOGADOS, Located at: BUSH STREET ABOGADOS, SANTA ANA, CA 92701. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Registrant(s): SEAN KHUSHWANT SINGH, 801 N. BUSH STREET, SANTA ANA, CA 92701. Have you star-ted doing business vet? CA 92701. Have you star-ted doing business yet? NO. This business is con-ducted by: INDIVIDUAL. Registrant(s): /s/ SEAN SINGH. I declare that all information in this state-ment is true and correct ment is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be he of she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 07/08/2022. Westminster Journal 7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120783

### **FICTITIOUS BUSINESS** NAME STATEMENT

NO. 20226638876 INTERNATIONAL IMMIG-RATION NETWORK, Loc-ATION NETWORK, LOC-ated at: 801 N BUSH ST, SANTA ANA, CA 92702. County: Orange. This is a New Statement. Regis-trant(s): MAYA SINGH, 801 N. BUSH STREET, SANTA ANA, CA 92702. Have you started doing business yet? NO. This business is conducted by: I N D I V I D U A L

Legals-WHJ

Registrant(s): /s/ MAYA SINGH. I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime.) This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Orange County on 07/08/2022. Westminster Journal

7/14,21,28,8/4/22-120784

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE: Self-storage unit contents of the following customers containing

lien August 9 , 2022 at ap-prox.1:00 PM at <u>www.stor-</u> agetreasures.com CUBESMART 6491 Maple Ave. Erin Webber Breanna Grace Josephine Medrano Christopher Robin Powell

Legals-WHJ

Mike Stimmler Thomas Bauman BRIAN SALEMI

Bill Bob Nelson Richard Belanger Westminster Journal 7/28,8/4/2022-120793

household and other goods will be sold for cash by CubeSmart to satisfy a NAME STATEMENT The following person(s) is (are) doing business as Fictitious Business Name(s): OFFICE DOC vA Street Address, City & State of Principal place of Business: 30025 Alicia Parkway, #20-61 Laguna Nigel, CA 92677-9267, County Organization

Legals-WHJ

File No. 20226639493 FICTITIOUS BUSINESS

NAME STATEMENT

County: Orange County Full name of Registered Owner: EMPIRE PRAC-TICE SOLUTIONS, INC. CA, 30025 Alicia Parkway #20-61 Laguna Nigel, CA

**CITY OF WESTMINSTER** 

CITY OF WESTMINSTER NOTICE OF VACANCIES COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER HAS VACANCY/IES ON THE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES, as listed below, and we are currently accepting applications for the various vacancies. LEGISLATIVE BODY TERM EXPIRES Citizens Oversight Committee (Measure SS) Upon Disbanding Commission on Acing December 2022

Commission on Aging December 2022 Cultural Arts Commission

Personnel Board December 2022 Quang Tri Monument Committee Upon Disbanding Traffic Commission December 2022

**INFORMATION:\*** 

<u>Citizens Oversight Committee (Measure SS)</u> The Citizens Oversight Committee reviews the City's budgeting and accounting prac-tices with regards to the receipt and expenditure of the fiscal year's one cent (1%) transactions and use (sales) tax generated by the passage of Measure SS, the Es-sential Services ballot measure.

<u>Commission on Aging</u> The Commission on Aging works to identify the needs of Westminster Seniors within the City and to create a citizen awareness of these needs; to encourage improved standards of services to Westminster Seniors and to encourage establishment of needed new services for seniors, both public and private; to encourage coordination among organizations providing services to seniors within the City and Orange County and to provide advice and assistance where appropriate; and to advise the City Coun-cil on all matters affecting senior services within the City.

<u>Cultural Arts Commission</u> The Cultural Arts Commission is advisory to the City Council. The Commission makes recommendations on policies pertaining to arts programs, cultural affairs, the Cultural Arts Center and fund development. Interpret the cultural needs of the community and disturbute community interpret in cultural and performing). stimulate community interest in cultural arts (visual and performing).

Personnel Board The Personnel Board shall hold hearings and make recommendations on any matter Board shall hear written appeals from disciplinary actions, dismissal, demotion, sus-pension or alleged violation of the rules and regulations, including but not limited to the rules set forth in the City's Personnel Manual adopted by Resolution No. 2566 and any amendments thereto, when such appeal is made by any person in the classi-fied service, and shall certify its findings and recommendations to the City Manager and the City Council.

Quang Tri Monument Committee The purpose of the Quang Tri Monument Committee is to evaluate and make recommendations regarding the overall design, how to best depict the images and mes-sages, which units to honor, and the title for the monument; but not determine the loc-ation for the monument. The 11-member committee is advisory to the City Council.

<u>Traffic Commission</u> The Traffic Commission reviews and studies all traffic matters within the city and make recommendations to the City Council. Some of these matters include minor street striping; traffic, except regulatory signs; and crosswalk designation.

Each member of a commission may receive a stipend for each attendance at a regular or adjourned regular meeting, provided that compensation does not exceed a cer-tain number of meetings per year, which may vary by commission.

<u>ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:</u> Each member may be required to file Fair Political Practices Commission Form Statement of Economic Interest (SEI – Form 700).

For additional information, please visit the Westminster Municipal Code, Chapter 2. http://qcode.us/codes/westminster

<u>INVITATION TO APPLY:</u> If you are interested, we invite you to complete, sign, and submit an application to the City Clerk's Office by any of the following: Email: <u>CityClerksCSR@westminster-ca.gov</u>

U.S. Mail: City of Westminster ATTN: City Clerk's Office 8200 Westminster Blvd. Westminster, CA 92683

In Person: City of Westminster City Hall – City Clerk's Office 8200 Westminster Blvd. Westminster, CA 92683

During Regular Posted Business Hours.

**REQUIREMENTS:** 

tee

 The public is welcome and invited to comment apply with the following requirements:
 Applicants must be Westminster residents, 18 years of age or older, and shall not be a current or former elected official or anyone who is related to a current public official a current of former elected official of anyone who is related to a current public official pursuant to City policy (Ordinance).
Fully completed and signed application for each Commission/Committee/Board.
Submit all required documents, attached to the respective application(s).
o A copy of a utility bill or other bill with applicant's name and address.\*
o A copy of driver's license or state-issued identification card.\*
Signed Code of Ethics.
Complete and Submit separate applications for each separate Commission/Committee

Feel free to visit the City's Website to review past and recent agendas and/or meetings at <u>www.westminstér-ca.gov.</u> <u>DEADLINE:</u> Completed applications should be submitted to the City Clerk's Office for considera-

IS/

Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC Interim City Clerk of the City of Westminster Copies of certain documents are not subject to public disclosure.

Westminster Journal 7/28/2022-121050

### Legals-WHJ

92677 Have you started doing

business yet? No This business is conduc-ted by: a corporation I declare that all informa-tion in this statement is true and correct. (A regis-trant who declares as true

trant who declares as true any material matter pursu-ant to Section 17913 of the Legals-WHJ

Business and Professions Code that the registrant knows to be false is guilty of a misdemeanor punish-able by a fine not to exceed one thousand dol-lars (\$1,000). Registrant(s) Name: EM-PIRE PRACTICE SOLU-TIONS, INC.

Print Name and Title of Of-

ficer / Manager or General Partner: ALMOUTAZ B Partner: ALMOUTAZ B SHAKALLY Registrant(s) Signature: Almoutaz B Shakally This statement was filed with the County Clerk-Re-corder of Orange County on July 15, 2022

Legals-WHJ

NOTICE - In accordance

Legals-WHJ

with subdivision (a) of Sec-tion 17920, a Fictitious Name Statement gener-ally expires at the end of five years from the date on which it was filed in the Office of the County Clerk. Except, as provided in subdivision (b) of Section 17920, where it expires 40

### Legals-WHJ

days after any change in the facts set forth in the statement pursuant to Section 17913 other than a change in the residence address of a registered owner. A New Fictitious Business Name State-ment must be filed before the expiration. The filing of this statement

does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a Fictitious Business Name in violation of the rights of another under Federal, State, or Common Law (See Section 14411 et seq., Business and Professions Code). Recorded in Official Re-

Legals-WHJ

### Legals-WHJ

cords, Orange County Hugh Nguyen, Clerk Recorder

New Statement C N 9 8 8 7 7 4 ORDER#1712773 Jul 28 Aug 4,11,18, 2022 Westminster Journal 7/28,8/4,11,18/2022 121073

# **The Bath or Shower** You've Always Wanted IN AS LITTLE AS 1 DAY



- Tub-to-Shower Conversions
- Replacement Tubs
- **Replacement Showers**
- Walk-in Tubs
- Low-Barrier Showers
- Soaker Tubs
- Accessories and more!



\$500 OFF\* OR

**No Payments & No Interest** For 18 Months\*\*

OFFER EXPIRES 6.30.2022

Military & Senior **Discounts** Available



\*Includes product and labor; bathtub, shower or walk-in tub and wall surround. This promotion cannot be combined with any other offer. Other restrictions may apply. This offer expires 6/30/22. Each dealership is independently owned and operated. \*\*Third party financing is available for those customers who qualify. See your dealer for details. ©2022 BCI Acrylic, Inc.